University of Mississippi

## eGrove

Correspondence

**Civil War Collection** 

6-30-1900

## Letter from Aikens & Judge to D. M. Featherston. 30 June 1900

Aikens & Judge

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/ciwar\_corresp

Part of the United States History Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

Aikens & Judge, "Letter from Aikens & Judge to D. M. Featherston. 30 June 1900" (1900). *Correspondence*. 299. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/ciwar\_corresp/299

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Civil War Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

Aikens & Ludge, Attorneys and Counselors at Law, Minnehaha Building.

+eatherston is Featherstore

Frank R. Aikens. Harold E. Indge.

Mr. D. M. Featherstore Holy Springs Miss.

Dear An:-

Sinux Falls, S. J., 6/8/1900.

a decree has been entired in

above action. We were forward you a cutified copy as soon as it can be obtained from the clerk - in two or there days. We have made you a charge of \$2500 for services. It's 500 for services. Vary truly yours Andre

